MYBSP0124CAZFT/MYBSP01206AZFT
Isolated DC-DC converter for PoE PD
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MYBSP0124CAZFT and MYBSP01206AZFT are isolated, regulated, DC-DC
converters for PoE PD that have an input range of 41.1-57Vdc with a typical
efficiency of 92.8% for MYBSP0124CAZFT and 93.2% for
MYBSP01206AZFT and full 2250 Volt DC isolation.

MYBSP0124CAZFT/MYBSP01206AZFT
Isolated DC-DC converter for PoE PD
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
Output Input
Efficiency
[%] Package
[mm]Vout
[V]
Iout
[A]
(Max.)
Power
[W]
R/N
[mVp-p]
(Typ.)
Regulation (Typ.) Vin
[V]
(Nom.)
Range
[V]
Iin, no
load
[mA](Typ.)
Iin, full
load
[A](Typ.)Line [%] Load [%] (Min.) (Typ.)
MYBSP0124CAZFT 12 4.25 51 100 ±0.1 ±0.1 48 41.1-57 44.7 1.14 90.5 92.8 22.2 x 56.4 x 8.6
MYBSP01206AZFT 12 6 72 100 ±0.1 ±0.1 48 41.1-57 54.0 1.61 91 93.2 22.2 x 56.4 x 8.6
Product Marking
Layout
TopView
Codes
Murata Manufacturing ID
Model Number
Internal ManufacturingCode
1Pin
Table 1. Performance Specifications Summary and Ordering Information
Figure 2. Top Marking Specification
1. Please refer to the Part Number Structure for additional ordering information and options.
2. All specifications are at nominal line voltage, full load, +25degC unless otherwise stated.
Table 2. Part Numbering
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MY BSP 012 4C A Z F T
Option Code
MURATA Standard T = Support PSE Type Indicators and
DC-DC Converter Adapter ORing
Internal Control Code
Isolated DC-DC Converter
for PoE PD IEEE802.3xx Pin Type
Z = Through hole pin
Output Voltage   Nominal Input Voltage
012 = 12V A = 48V nominal
Output Current
4C= 4.25A
06 = 6A
MYBSP0124CAZFT/MYBSP01206AZFT A03 Page 2 of 18
PART NUMBER MODEL NUMBER
MYBSP0124CAZFT MYBSP0124CAZFT
MYBSP01206AZFT MYBSP01206AZFT
MYBSP0124CAZFT/MYBSP01206AZFT
Isolated DC-DC converter for PoE PD
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions Minimum Typical / Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous 0 57 Vdc
Input Voltage, Transient 100ms max. duration 60 Vdc
Isolation Voltage Input to output, Leak current 1mAmax
for 1minute at +25degC/60%RH. 2250 Vdc
Output Power MYBSP0124CAZFT 0 51 WMYBSP01206AZFT*1 0 72
Output Current MYBSP0124CAZFT 0 4.25 AMYBSP01206AZFT 0 6
Storage Temperature Range Vin = Zero (no power) -40 90 degC
Absolute maximums are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation under
conditions other than those listed in the Performance/Functional Specifications Table is not implied orrecommended.
INPUT
Operating Voltage Range 41.1 48 57 Vdc
Start-up threshold Rising input voltage 36.1 40.2 Vdc
Under voltage shutdown Falling input voltage MYBSP0124CAZFT 31.0 35.3 VdcMYBSP01206AZFT 30.3 33.8
Internal Filter Type Pi
Input current
Full Load Conditions Vin = nom., Iout = max. MYBSP0124CAZFT 1.14 AMYBSP01206AZFT 1.61
Low Line Input current Vin = min., Iout = max. MYBSP0124CAZFT 1.35 AVin = min., Iout = 5.85A MYBSP01206AZFT*1 1.85
No Load Current Vin = nom.,Iout = 0A
MYBSP0124CAZFT 44.7
mAMYBSP01206AZFT 54.0
Current Limit Inception MYBSP0124CAZFT 1.55 AMYBSP01206AZFT*1 1.9
On Resistance of InternalHotswap MYBSP0124CAZFT 0.3 ΩMYBSP01206AZFT 0.1
Resistance for detection Vin=2.7 to 10.1V 24.9 kΩ
Classification current A Vin=14.5 to 20.5V 39.9 mA
Classification current B Same as above MYBSP0124CAZFT 10.6 mAMYBSP01206AZFT 27.9
Maximum Capacitive Loading Added between positive input
(+ Vin) and RTN 0 100 uF
GENERAL and SAFETY
Efficiency Vin = 48V, full load MYBSP0124CAZFT 90.5 92.8 %MYBSP01206AZFT 91 93.2
Isolation
Isolation Voltage Input to output, Leak current 1mAmax
for 1minute at +25degC/60%RH. 2250 Vdc
Insulation Safety Rating Functional
Isolation Capacitance 1500 pF
Calculated MTBF Telcordia SR-332, issue 1, class3,
ground fixed, Ta = +25degC 1265 Hours x 103
DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTIC
Fixed Switching Frequency 410 kHz
Vout Rise Time From 10%-90% of Vout 1 ms